Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Andrew W. McCullough	2001-02-09	
Christopher Mason	2001-02-09	
Louis Markoya	2001-02-09	
Harry Sewell	2001-02-09	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
SVG Lighography Systems, Inc.	77 Danbury Road		Wilton	CONNECTICUT	06897
SVG Lighography Systems, Inc.	77 Danbury Road		Wilton	CONNECTICUT	06897
SVG Lithography Systems, Inc.	77 Danbury Road		Wilton	CONNECTICUT	06897
SVG Lithography Systems, Inc.	77 Danbury Road		Wilton	CONNECTICUT	06897

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	6628372	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 202 371 2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026111

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Jason D. Eisenberg
DATE SIGNED:	2004-04-20

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0908 P \$40,00 6628

source=assgn18571500000tif1.TIF

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0909

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Andrew W. McCULLOUGH whose post office address is 20 Aunt Park Lane, Newtown, CT 06470, Christopher MASON whose post office address is 33 Button Shop Road, Newtwon, CT 06470, Louis MARKOYA whose post office address is 49 Walnut Avenue, Shelton, CT 06484, and Harry SEWELL whose post office address is 138 Haviland Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# USE OF MULTIPLE RETICLES IN LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING TOOLS

for which a patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SVG Lithography Systems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut, USA is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Andrew W. McCULLOUGH, Christopher MASON, Louis MARKOYA, and Harry SEWELL by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said SVG Lithography Systems, Inc. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said patent application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to SVG Lithography Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said SVG Lithography Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said SVG Lithography Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 9th day of February	y_, 2001. y
Andrew W. McCULLOUGH	Christopher MASQN
Louis MARKOYA	Harry SEWELL
State of Connecticut	
SS: Wilton	
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared said Andrew W. McC	TULLOUGH, Christopher MASON, Louis
MARKOYA, and Harry SEWELL and acknowledge	ed the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
deed this day of, 2001.	and the second s
······································	
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0910